
1

)

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

1l

t2

13

T4

15

16

l7

l8

t9

20

2I
t)

23

24

t<

26

,n

28

29

30

RESOLUIION OF IHE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approval ofNo-Cost Extension Department oflustice, Olllce offustice Programs,

Bureau ofJustice Assistance, Operatlon First - Line Defense for Using Intelligence -
f,ed Policing to Combat Narcotics Iralfrcking, crant #2009-SD-89-011t, approval

FY 20l3 Budget amonnt of$328,2f1.56)

Rf,SOI,UTION NO. 13-026

WHEREAS, th€ Tohono O'odham Nation applied for and was awarded the Department ofJustlce,

Oflice oflustice Programs, Bureau oflnsticeAssistance, Operation First-Line Defense

forUsing InteUigence-Led Policing to Combat Narcotic Tralllcking, Grant No,20O9-SD-

B9-0llt in the amount of9394,724,0O forTwo years, fromAugust 1, 2009 throngh luly
31. 20ll| and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation requested and was approved for a twelve (12) month no-

cost extension untll fuly 31, 2012. A second no-cost extenslon for six (6) month was

requested and approved until fanuary 31, 2012, A third no-cost extension for six (6)

monthwas requested and approved untlllrne 30'h,2013 on the DOI GMS system; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Natlon has requested and was approved a budg€t modification

and a request for change of proiect scope to reallocate funds to Maior Capital to

purchase equipment and no-cost extension; and

WHER.EAS, the Indirect Cost is not auowable due to no current approved Indirect Cost for the

Nation; and

WHERBAS, this grant and budget has been reviewed by the Brdget Oflice, Omce of Grants &

contracts, Executive oflice, Dom€stic AIIairs committee and Budget & Finance

committee, of which all recomnend acceptance of the grant amendment by the

Legislatlve council.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESoLVED thatth€ Tohono o'odham Legislative Cotrncil approves and

accepts the amended DOJ reallocated ofgrant funds, no-cost extension' and the FY

2013 Budget totaling $32t,211.56 for the Operation First - Line Defense for Using

Intelligence - Led Policing to CombatNarcotics Trafficking' Grant #2O09-SD-89-0ll8

on a rclmbursement basis from the lohono O'odhan Nation General Fund.

BE IT FURTHERRESOLVEDthatthe lohono O'odhamLegislative Councilapprovesandauthorfues

Tohono o'odham Police D€partmentto expend fundsfromthe Departmentoflustlce,

Otlice oflustice Programs, Operation First - Line Defense for Using Intelligence - Led

Policing to, crant#20O9-SD-89-01lt in accordancewith the terms ofthe grantaward

for the period ofAugust l, 2012 to Iune 30, 2013.

BE fT FINAILY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorfues the

Chairperson and any designated otrrcial to expend and administer the Budget as



1

.,

1

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
ll
12
l3
t4
l5
t6
l7
18
t9
20
2l
'r)
'r1

24
,<
26
,t1

28
29
30
31
It
33
34
35
36
JI
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

RESOLUIION NO .17-026
(Approval of No-Cost Ext€nsion Deparrtment ofJustice, Offrce of Iustic€ Programs, Bureau of Justice
Asslstance, operation Ffust - f,ine Defense for Uslng Intelligence - Led Policing to combat Narcotics
Iraffrcking, crant #2oo9-sD-B9-ollE, approval f"Y 2ol3 Budget amonnt of$328,211'56)
Page 2 oI I

attachcd, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level is

subnitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council'

The foregoing Resolution was passedbythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilon the ary Day
of IANUARy. 2ol3 at a meeting at which a quorrm was pr€sent with a vote of2,56t.70 FoR; -0-
AGIUNST; -0- NOT VOTINGi and 211.90[04l ABSENT, pursuant to the pow€rs vested in the Council
by Article VI, Section I C) of the Cotrstitution of the Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indlan Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuantto Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune
rE, 1934 (48 Stat. 9t4).

h auyot

Resolution was submifted for he office ofthe Chairman of the Tohono O'odham

submittal.

,(*r*oot

x"tioo oo tne 3l aay ot , 2Or.? at 3: r? t o'clock, O .M.,
ll lr".o-!G ."tin.pursuantto the ptovisions ofsecti 5of le vu ofthe constitutlon and will becomebffective

upon his approval or [Pon his fa ur€ to either approve or disapprove it rrytthin 48 hours of

I I DISAPPROVED



I
7

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
t2
l3
t4
15
16
l7
18
19
20
2l
n1
,7
24
)a
26
)1
28
29
30
31
l?
33
34
35
36
JI
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
a,
53
54
55
56
5/
58

RESOI,UTION NO. T3-026
(Approval of No-Cost Extension Department ofJustice, Oflice oflustice Programs, Bnrea[ offustice
Assistance, operation First - Line Defense for Using lnteuig€nce - Led Policlng to combat Narcotics
Trafllcking, Grant #2OO9-SD-B9-0Il8, approval FY 20l3 Budget amonnt of$328,211.56)
Page 3 of3

to the Legistative Secretary on tne 4 / aay of

clock, 4.,M.

Returned

2013, / lotl o,

wilson, L€glslative Secretary



RESOLI'TION NO. 13.026

ACTION: APPROVAL OF NO-COST EXTENSION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICD OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS,
BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE, OPERATION FIRST - LINE DEFENSE FOR USING INTELLIGENCE . LED
POLICING TO COMBAT NARCOTICS TRAFFICKING. GRANT #2009-SD-89-0118, APPROVAL FY 2013 BUDGET
AMOUNT OF $328.2r1.s6

MOVED: COUNCILWOMANOLIYIAVILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: JANUARY 28,2013

SECOND: COUNCILWOMANPHYLLISCACHORA

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
foF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQTJIVARI
342,0

I. FRANCES MICUEL
(Roberta Harvev)

2. FRANCES G:-ANTONE
(Vernon Smith)

l7l .0

171.0

x

X

CHUKUT KUK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
)

l5l. 10

l5l . l0

x

x X

GU ACHI
244.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(t ouis L. Johnson)

r22.45

122.45

X

X

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL

I 13.35

113.35

X

X

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
(

93. 15

93. 15

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

1. LORRAINE EILER
()

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215,8

l. HILARION CAMPUS (Absent)
(Racheal Vilson Stoner) /Presdrr)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

X

SCIIUK TOAK
169.8

l. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(AnthonY J. Rios)
FREDERICK JOSE a,4bser,
(Phyllis Cachora) fPr"eserl)

2.

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
)

237 .85

231 .8s

X

x

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

105.95

r 05.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,568.70 -0- -0- 211.90
t04l


